RESOLUTION NO).
---------------	----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CONTRACT FOR GENERAL TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH KEITH & SCHNARS BY CONSENTING TO ASSIGN THE CONTRACT TO KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 18-143, the City Commission approved a three-year contract with Keith & Schnars for General Traffic Engineering Services; and

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2019 the City was informed that KCI Technologies, Inc. acquired Keith & Schnars, and that the company will continue to provide services to the City, including the same professional staff and equipment necessary to complete task orders during the remaining term of the current General Traffic Engineering Services Contract; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution 19-111 the City Commission amended the General Engineering Services Contract with Keith & Schnars to KCI Technologies, Inc. and it is necessary to amend the General Traffic Engineering Services Contract as well; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission hereby consents to assign the City's General Traffic Engineering Services

Page 1 of 2

Contract with Keith & Schnars to KCI Technologies, Inc. for the remaining term of the contract.

Section 2: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Consent to assign from Keith & Schnars to KCI Technologies, Inc., upon advice and consent of the City Attorney. Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission. Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____, 2021. Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on ______day of ______, 2021. Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2021. Mayor Teri Johnston Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman Commissioner Gregory Davila Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Clayton Lopez Commissioner Billy Wardlow Commissioner Jimmy Weekley TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK